Accounts payable and accrued liabilities - - - 312,257 312,257
  - - - 312,257 312,257

RAMPART ENERGY LTD
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
ABN 86 115 229 984

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2013

Page 44

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)
   Fixed Interest Maturing

in

%
Floating
Interest

Rate
1 Year or

Less
Over 1 to
5 Years

Non-
Interest
Bearing

Total

30 September 2012  $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 0.5% 289,459 - - 54,940 344,399
Accounts receivable  - - - 73,457 73,457
Restricted cash  - - - 1 1
  289,459 - - 128,398 417,857
Financial Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities - - - 470,491 470,491
  - - - 470,491 470,491

Sensitivity Analysis
The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a change in interest rates in relation to the Consolidated Entity’s
results and assets.

The Consolidated Entity’s exposure to interest rate rise extends only to financial assets as financial liabilities are
the subject of fixed interest rates.

 Carrying Amount AUD + 1.0% of AUD interest
rate

-1.0% of AUD interest
rate

 $ $ $
30 September 2013
Financial assets 711,999 7,120 (7,120)
Tax charge 30% - (2,136) 2,136
 711,999 4,984 (4,984)
30 September 2012
Financial assets 289,459 2,895 (2,895)
Tax charge 30% - (868) 868
 289,459 2,027 (2,027)

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Liquidity Risk
The Company ensures that there is sufficient capital in order to meet short-term business requirements, after
taking into account the Company’s holdings of cash.  The Company’s cash is invested in business accounts,
which are available on demand. The carrying amount in respect of fair value.

Maturity Analysis

Carrying
Amount

$

Contractual
Cash flows

$

< 6 months

$
6-12 months

$

1-3 years

$

30 September 2013
Accounts payable 312,257 312,257 312,257 - -

30 September 2012